ETAS ID: TM672192

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent		09/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aristech Surfaces LLC		
Street Address:	7350 Empire Drive		
City:	Florence		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	41042		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4893397	ADVANC3
Serial Number:	88343754	ARISTECH ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4946859	ARISTECH ACRYLICS
Registration Number:	4946857	ARISTECH SURFACES
Registration Number:	4809692	ARISTECH SURFACES
Registration Number:	4946860	AVONITE SURFACES
Registration Number:	5346223	CHROMATIX
Registration Number:	5757871	CONTOUR
Serial Number:	88581278	ENRICHED COLOR TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5735695	RAPID FORM
Registration Number:	5373871	RIGHT SIZE
Registration Number:	5252380	STUDIO COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0416

TRADEMARK

900641200

Address Line 1: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joanne BL Arnold

SIGNATURE:

/Joanne BL Arnold/

DATE SIGNED:

09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=wells aristech tsa release (2019) executed#page1.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2019) executed#page2.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2019) executed#page3.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2019) executed#page4.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2019) executed#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS is executed as of September 1, 2021 by **WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC** ("<u>Wells Fargo</u>"), as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>"). Any capitalized term not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Trademark Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, each of the entities listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereof (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") with the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Agent, as security for the Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks;

WHEREAS, such security interests in trademarks were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2019, at Reel 006773 and Frame 0528; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Agent release the liens and security interests granted to the Agent by the Grantor with respect to the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to those Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto; (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing; and (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License; provided that, notwithstanding the foregoing, Trademark Collateral shall not include any United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent to use trademark applications under the applicable federal law, provided that upon submission and acceptance by the PTO of an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision), such intent-to-use trademark application shall be considered Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral"), and the Agent has agreed to do so.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

(a) terminates, discharges and releases the liens and security interests granted by each Grantor to the Agent pursuant to any security agreement (including but not limited to the Trademark Agreement) in and to the Released Collateral;

1

- (b) to the extent the Agent shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in or to any of the Released Collateral, retransfers, reassigns, grants and conveys, without representation, warranty or recourse, to the applicable Grantor all of such right, title and interest, along with any goodwill in the Released Collateral; and
- (c) agrees to sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by any Grantor at such Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Released Collateral, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the liens and security interests, each at Grantor's cost and expense.

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks may be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable location.

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks shall be governed, and construed in accordance with, by the law of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof (other than Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law).

[Signature Page Follows]

142297452v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security

Interests in Trademarks to be executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

sy: Ryan i

Name: Ryan More
Title: Vice Presiden

Schedule I

Aristech Surfaces LLC (f/k/a Aristech Acrylics LLC)

142297452v2

Exhibit A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Filed	Appl. No.	Reg Date	Reg No.
ADVANC3	03-Apr-2014	86/241,622	26-Jan-2016	4,893,397
ARISTECH ACADEMY	18-Mar-2019	88/343,754		
ARISTECH ACRYLICS & Design	30-May-2014	86/296,375	26-Apr-2016	4,946,859
ARISTECH SURFACES	30 -M ay-2014	86/295,723	26-Apr-2016	4,946,857
ARISTECH SURFACES & Design	30-May-2014	86/296,658	08-Sep-2015	4,809,692
AVONITE SURFACES & Design	30-May-2014	86/296,696	26-Apr-2016	4,946,860
CHROMATEX	09-May-201 7	87/442,427	28-Nov-2017	5,346,223
CONTOUR	03-Apr-2014	86/241,897	21-May-2019	5,757,871
ENRICHED COLOR TECHNOLOGY	16-Aug-2019	88/581,278		**
RAPID FORM	02-Apr-2018	87/859,273	23-Apr-2019	5,735,695
RIGHT SIZE	18-May-2017	87/455,627	09-Jan-2018	5,373,871
STUDIO COLLECTION	03-Aug-2016	87/125,984	25~Jul~2017	5,252,380

142297452v2

RECORDED: 09/02/2021